
1/11/2017 - 1/11/2021
Budget: 4MEuro





Reference US 
measurement

RT 
treatment is 
performed

Dosimetric US 
measurement

IV injection of fEMBs

US Imaging and radiotherapy treatment

dose calculation

Concept



Partners



Work program

Bubble technology Read-out technology Verification/validation



History

2010

2011

2013 3/2015

2013- 2015

9/2015

5/2016

1/2017



Submission	1	 Submission	2	 Submission	3	 Submission	4	

4.6 !

3.9 !

4.5!

4.95!

4.5 !

4!

4.5!

5!5 !

4 !

4.5!

5!

4.5!

3.5!

4.5!

4.75!

Total score
Excellence (weight 60%)
Impact (weight 20%)
Quality (weight: 20%)

Scores

minor changes = submission 1 + 1 extra PI = submission 3



Influencing factors



Personal view

good idea
well-written text

consortium

WP structure
SME’s

female PI
details checked

sheer luck!
…and persistence…


